CM1N4131en
19.09.2008
Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 4131
Butterfly Valves
PN 6, PN 10, PN 16
 VKF41…

electromotoric actuators
Use
For use as a control or shut-off valve in heating, ventilation and air conditioning
systems, e.g:
• In closed circuits
• For 2-position controls (open/closed)
• For boiler and chiller sequencing circuits
• To open or close the flow to a heat exchanger or to complete plant sections
• In applications where minimal leakage through the fully closed valve is allowable
2/6
Building Technologies  CM1N4131en
HVAC Products  19.09.2008
Type summary
Type DN kvs Leakage rate Velocity of flow 1)
  [m3/h] in % of kvs-value Water [m/s] Gas [m/s]
VKF41.40 40 50 0.22
VKF41.50 50 80 0.14
VKF41.65 65 200 0.09
VKF41.80 80 400 0.06
VKF41.100 100 760 0.04
VKF41.125 125 1000 0.04
VKF41.150 150 2100 0.02
VKF41.200 200 4000 0.01
4
5.5 2)
40
55 2)